JAPANESE SECTION

To be commend by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this feature.

	ans property require	es such persons to give full partici	nars as requested in this to
PERSONAL INFO	RMATION		
NAME: MINAO.	Eunisaburo		
HOME ADDRESS	Dyke Best 1st	Ave., Steveston, B. C.	
REGISTRATION	NUMBER 10027	SEX: 410	AGE: 59
OCCUPATION :	Fish Packer		
(If any business of	or businesses carried on, one; if partnership, give	state where, under what name and whe partner's name.)	ether carried on by yourself o
EMPLOYER:	9. C. Pac	iters. Steveston; B. C.	Maria de Sala de Caractería de
MARRIED?	#40eu Tes	The state of the s	er in the first person when the property of the comment of the com
NAME OF WIFE	OR HUSBAND:	Z) m	
ADDRESS OF WI	FE OR HUSBAND	Dyks Bast 1st Ave., Stee	uton B d
		N: Taru(P); Hises(P); Set	
ADDRESS OF CH	ILDREN:		
AGE OF CHILDRI	en.	27; 15; 11 years.	
STATEMENT OF	ALL REAL PROP	PERTY (Each parcel must be mer	ntioned and particulars give
1. LOCATION A	ND DESCRIPTION		
2 BUILDINGS		ROVEMENTS: None	
	***************************************		***************************************
3. INSURANCE	(Give particulars; s	state where policies are)	Toba
		designed and the second of	
4. TAXES (Amo	unt and where payab	le)	
		unregistered claims or deposit of	
o, OCCUPANCY	AND LEASES (If	vacant so state)	
		and despendent of the second	er eller stemme medict som som det til geste fleste skat skat skat skat skat skat skat skat

7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN. None
	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Dyke Mast of lat Ave., Steveston, B. C.
	Servery house.
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: B. G. Packers, Steveston, B. G.
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Hone
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	- Zeza
ini Jaka Kak	
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIDE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFE 1-flables boat "Mayflower" \$2020, Bridgeport engine, 20 H. P. E-40*  W-90', D-5' in Gustody at New Westminster, B. C.  Singer sewing machine; kitchen stove; kitchen utensils a wares; - at  Dyna Bast lat Ave., Steveston, B.C. will give key to dwelling to  Cannery and listed goods will be in their care.
2	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
3.	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST
-	

## INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

way 9	Date May 22/Y
Our File No. 5268	
Full Name MURI	90 Kunisaburo (Surname in Block Letters)
Registration No. 10027	Male - Female Age Oct 3, 188
Former Address	Steveston, &C.
Date Evacuated Ayr	30/92 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check) RETURNED TO JAPAN
Present Address	Leenwood, 24th DEC. 1946
Married - Single (check)	Name of Wife (INARA) Gitan
Name of Mother	Name of Father Hide (Garan)
Names of Children under 16	Heraije (F) 14 ) Japan. Setenko (F) 10 & Japan.
Requested by CE	Registered with Custodian Western
Man Boal "	Fish Parker. Clumes of
A Proposition of States of	

File No. 5268 November 18, 1946. LA ALDIELTY SUIDARY ner Kunisabure MURAO Keg. No. 10027 There are no claims against Kunisaburo Murao revealed on the file. The above Summary is dertified to be in accordance with the information on file; George Peters, Office of the Custodian. 67/16

### PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Re: Kunisaburo MURAO Reg. No. 10027

Chattels:

See Chattel Schedule

Specified Articles:

There are no Cameras, Radios, Fire Arms or Motor Vehicles revealed in the registration or the file.

Fishing Vessels:

"Mayflower" was sold through the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee and the net proceeds credited to Kunisaburo Murao's account with the Custodian.

No property interests other than those mentioned are found on the file.

The above Summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

George Peters, Office of the Custodian.

GP/EL

#### CRATTEL SCHEDULE

Her Kunisaburo MURAO Reg. No. 10027

### JAPANESE DEGLARATION - APRIL 23, 1942.

Singer sewing machine Kitchen stove Kitchen utensils & wares

At Dyke & 1st Ave., Steveston, b. C.

The above goods were never found or inventoried by the Cumtodian. We presume they were dealt with by Kunisaburo Murso before his evacuation, on April 30, 1942.

The above Schedule is certified to bein accordance with the information on file;

GP/EL

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C., January 30th, 1947.

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ ML

Dear Sir:

Re: MURAO, Kunisaburo #10027

Please note that the above Japanese has been repatriated to Japan. The following is the status of his account with this Department, covering the repatriation transactions:

Money turned in - - - - - \$ 526.12

Draft Issued- - - - - - - 526.12

It will be noted, therefore, that this party is not indebted to this Department in this connection. However, should any further monies come into your hands on this account it should be turned over to this office for transmission to the Japanese in question.

Yours truly,

F. G. COBURN, Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

-12/1002	DOMINION OF	F CANADA	Tenut of Carry	io Aeros.
	OEPARTMENT OF	PIRANCE KNAPA	na UEC.	
a / and have a first			n coulcilons of the r	et proceeds toode with,
and the second second second second	के प्राप्त है अस्ति के का कि			he proceeds
and by very of Bereit	elation Grants			
	Contraction Court	Salance -	-52/02/	
	Customan gasopas	BALANCE T		
	Customer Cont.	Jalance :		

Grand Folls. 1.

Cheques (must be certified)		Cash	Dollars	Cent
List Bank Name and Branch	Amount	X 1		
		X 2		
		<b>x</b> 5		
		X 10		
		X 20	105	
		x 50		
	12 - T	X 100		
	a 6 Maria	Total Bills		
		Silver		
		Copper		
		Total Omeques	3	( ) )
Total Cheques	And the state of t	Total Amount	ni	L_
		Teller's Initial	8	
Herewith monies as shown a I wish to take all of thes now on deposit with the Cu	e funds with stodian. Y	me to Japan, plus es; X No:	<u>* 526</u>	
I wish to take with me onl		of the Government	Guarante	e
Date: Dec 20,1		K. Marz Signatu	as_	د، -
	OR	*****		Andre
	그렇게 되는 것이 없는 사람들이 없어 없는 것이 없는 것이 없다.			

File

# JAPANESE FISHING VESSELS DISPOSAL COMMITTEE

# RELEASE AND DISCHARGE Deg 6899

FISHING VESSEL:

"Mayflower"

CLAIM No.:

409-C

REG. or LIC. No.:

NW. 2020

Owner at Time of Impounding:

NAVAL No.:

WW OSS-D

Kunisaburo MURAO, #10027,

NW.085-D

File 5268.

CLAIM PAYABLE TO:

Present Owner:

Nelson Bros. Fisheries Ltd.

Nelson Bros. Fisheries Ltd.

This vessel was released to Nelson Bros. Fisheries Ltd. from the distody of the Royal Genedian Navy on July 31, 1942, under a care and maintenance agreement. Under the terms of this agreement replacements and repairs were effected by Nelson Bros. Fisheries Ltd., and claim for the expenses thus incurred was approved by the surveyor for Naval Service to the value of 332.50, which sum is approved by the undersigned and accepted as adequate compensation.

an consideration of	the payment of the sum of	THIT DOWN THE	DATE - DA
		TITUTITION OF	DOLLARS AND FIFTY
		GB 경영 중심 : (1) 10 전 : 10 전 : (1) T :	
ENTS			
			(\$ 32.50 )

(of lawful money of Canada) (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), we, the undersigned, being the owners and/or mortgagees, shipyard repairers and all others having any interest, claim or demand against the said motor vessel registered at the Port of New Westminster, B. C. Official or License No. 2020 DO HEREBY RELEASE and forever discharge His Majesty the King, as represented by Royal Canadian Naval Service or any patrol or auxiliary service, acting through or under the authority of Royal Canadian Naval Service, and all boards, commissions or departments of His Majesty's Canadian Government of and from claims which we may now have or which hereafter may arise and which now could or at any time hereafter be made in consequence of damage sustained or any alleged damage sustained, to the above-named motor vessel while in custody of His Majesty's Royal Canadian Naval Service or any auxiliary patrols, commissions, boards or departments hereinbefore named.

AND FURTHER, we covenant that we are the owners and/or mortgagees, shipyard repairers and all others having any interest, claim or demand against the said vessel and are the only parties or persons having any interest, claim, lien, demand or charge over the above-named motor vessel, and should any claim hereafter be made by or through any parties whatsoever, we hereby agree to indemnify and save harmless His Majesty the King as represented by any of the naval services, boards, patrols, departments, or commissions hereinbefore referred to.

AND FURTHER, that this discharge and release enures to the benefit of and is binding upon all the parties hereto, their respective heirs, executors, administrators, assigns, successors and representatives.

DATED at Vancouver, British Columbia this

It day of april

1942)

WITNESS:

R. S. Panyons

NELSON BROS. FISHERIES LTD.

### SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: August 30, 1944

Name: MURAO, Kunisaburo

Reg. No. 10027

File: 5268

Boat File No.: CUSTODIAN 5268

Name of Vessel: "MAYFLOWER" 388x8'6"x4'(1932) Bridgeport 20 HP

Lic. or Reg. No.:

New Westminster 2020

Naval No.:

NW.085-D

Owner's Valuation:

\$2,850.00

JFVDC Valuation:

805.00

Custodian Valuation:

None

Date of Sale:

January 13, 1943

Purchaser:

Nelson Bros. Fisheries Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers:

Custodian

Selling Price:

\$724.50 (\$805.00-10%)

Paid toxing Custodian:

724.50

Supervision Costs:

98.38

Balance due Owner:

Paid to:

626.12

Cr. Account of Kunisaburo MURAO

Location of Boat at Sale:

Nelson's Wharf (ex New Westminster)

Claims Against Canadian Govt .:

Claim #409 - Nelson Bros. Fisheries Ltd. \$32.50 (Unpaid)

Pd. Reg. 1899

24/4/45

Additional Information:

Note: Although the owner was reported to the JFVDC as being Kunimatsu MURAO, Steveston, the licence was in the name of Kunisaburo MURAO, who declared ownership to Custodian. Kunimatsu MURAO is not registered.

Greenwood, B. C. December 9th 1942 The Manager, Office of the Castolian, Vancouver, B. C. Dear sir: Re. Pishing Boat, "May Plower " Registered No. 2020 N. V. As I have never heard anythings about the above mentioned vessel owned by me, I shall be much obliged, if you would kindly inform me ence what kind of disposition has been made to this vessel. Your attention to this matter will be greatly

obliged.

Yours truly,

Runicaburo Murac, Registration RO. /0027

K. Juna

16th Peterstry, 1949. With reference to your membrandum to be Gord, copy of which was sent to this Department, in regard to the above monet finding vessel, a check of the finishing your takes shows that there has been correspondence in composition with this best with its Euclinburg burse, burse, registration to 10027, Grandwood, E. C., and it small appear that the in the order of this boat. The best in quantion was sold to below Brog. Substituted by Sist, 1943, and it would appear but proceeds of the acts also should be available to fill be. 1955, instead of to fill We. 1965, instead of to fill We. 1965, instead of the fill We. 1965, instead of the fill We. 1965, instead of the fill We. 1965).

July 13, 1943.

Mr. Kunisaburo MURAO, Registration No. 10027, Greenwood, B. C.

Dear Sir:

This is to advise that the fishing vessel "May-flower" NV. 2020 has been sold at the total price of 3724.50, this being the value placed on this boat by an experienced, independent marine surveyor.

No commission or administration charges are deducted from the monies received in the sale of these boats; the only charges are for fire insurance, wharfage, watchmen's mages, expert valuation, etc. This expense in the case of the "Mayflower" amounted to 198.38.

In our trust account.

Yours very truly,

P. Matheson, Specified Articles Department.

(francis) . 8. 6. [w. 30. 1943 1 Mederic 27 Constitution Office, Royal Bank Bldg. Hone Jan & German M. Therenes 60 Dear Sis: In thereting in your little duted fely 13 1948 I will to they for have han harping \$626. 12 hing The balance of fray book you should be menter that I had not again to dade my best such a free. to spend planning, at the no totalin to dispers of.

Joseph may in my course the until difference of the second we guily to your 20 Kingerty your - K QueeMr. Kunisaburo MURAO, Registration No. 10027, Greenwood, B. C.

Dear Sir:

We have received your letter of November 30th, and note that you wish us to hold the sum of \$626.12 until you need it.

In regard to the sale of your bost, we believe the Custodian acted in your best interest in disposing of this boat. The alternatives to sale would have been,

(a) Keep the boat moored under guard.
(b) Haul the boat up on the beach and leave it unguarded.

In the first case, the cost of wharfage, watchmen, and fire insurance would in a short time amount to
a fairly large portion of the value of your bost, while
the value of the bost would be decreasing. In order to
maintain any value it would be necessary to spend money
each year for painting and other repairs. All these costs
would, of course, be charged to your account.

Had the second alternative been followed, the boat would have been stripped to a hull in a very short time, and drying out on the beach would certainly not have increased the value of the hull.

Taking these things into consideration, we think you will agree that it was best to sell your boat.

Yours very truly,

F. Matheson, Specified Articles Department.

October 20th, 1944

Hr. M. L. Brom, B. C. Security Commission, 360 Homer Street, Vancouver, B. C.

Donr Simi

## Res Runisaburo MURAO, Reg. No. 10027

With reference to our telephone conversation of August 23rd last in which you advised us that our cheque dated July 12 in favour of the above Japanese had been mislaid in your office and on which you asked us to stop payment through our Bank, we did not receive a covering letter confirming the telephone conversation and we have today been advised by Mr. N. W. Brown of Brown's Store, Greenwood that he had cashed the cheque for MURAO and the cheque had been returned to him payment stopped. Apparently the cheque had been found by you and handed to the Japanese. If this is the case please advise us by return smil and instruct us to cancel the stop payment against this cheque through our Bank.

Yours very truly

Comptroller

Yours touly,

P. Douet, Administration Department

PD/ER